sSype=g=gll
(=] = g

aw Filleer carsTaIrTys CaorvTIyraarvyy

Toll Free 1-888-467-1625  www.speedtech-performance.com

Billet Aluminum Body Mount Installation Instructions
For 67 to 69 Camaro/firebird & 68 to 74 Nova

Installation Instructions:

Disclaimer: All parts should be installed by a certified mechanic if you choose to install them your self you do
so at your own risk.

The vehicle should be on a level surface before you start.

1. Leave the vehicle on the ground and un-bolt the driver’s side and passenger side rear bolts (you will
probably need to apply penetrating fluid to the bolts to remove them) see diagram below.

2. Once the bolts are out there should be enough room to slip the top mount in the frame. Once the top mount
is in place, install the lower interlocking mount and then screw in the supplied bolts (loosely).

3. Remove the bolts at the mid and front position (see diagram for details).

4. Use a floor jack and place a 4°X4”X12” piece of wood on the jack and centre it under the strongest part of
the body near the front of the vehicle then gently raise the vehicle taking care not to bend the body until
there is enough room to remove the old mounts. Then slip the mid upper mount in place followed by the
front upper mount.

5. Once the mid and front upper mounts are in place gently lower the vehicle back down until there is no more
gaps between the body, mount and frame.

6. Install the lower mid interlocking mount on both sides and then screw in the supplied bolts and washers
loosely.

7. Install the front upper interlocking mounts and supplied bolts and hardware.
8. Insure that the fenders still line up with the body as rubber mounts compress and distort over time.

9. Torque the bolts to the specs in the below noted diagram.

10. Finally enjoy your new ride.



#1 Groove #2 Groove #3 Groove

#1- 1/2"x 3" Hex Bolt
#2- 1/2" Flat Washer

#7- Mid Upper Aluminum Mount S 412 Rear Upper Aluminum Mount
#8- Mid Lower Aluminum Mount #13- Rear Lower Aluminum Mount
#3- Top Front Aluminum Mount #9- 5/8" Flat Washer

#4- Bottom Front Aluminum Mount #10- 5/8" Lock Washer

-
#5- 1/2" % 2 " Fender Washer ﬁ #11-5/8" % 3 1/2" Hex Bolt

#14- 5/8" Flat Washer
#15- Lock Washer
#16-5/8"% 3 1/2" Hex Bolt
#6- 1/2" Lock Nut

To cage nut

12

locage nul
Use two S8 pins for » alignment

*
©

i

TYPICAL CROSS SECTION OF ,_
INTERLOCKING ALUMENUM MOUNT H D
TO FRAAE AND INTERLOCKING ALUSMIINUM MOUNT y
X 7595 s, FT.
N i Body 11 P
¥ Residual torque after roll test

to be 60 |bs. ft. minimum.

2P0 washer

DAOBSFT Y u.mm%..ﬂ‘n

Copyright ©2006 Speed Tech Performance 2006 Ltd



